KMB systems, s. r. o.
Dr. M. Horákové 559, 460 06 Liberec 7, Czech Republic
Tel. +420 485 130 314, Fax +420 482 736 896
E-mail: kmb@kmb.cz, Web: www.kmb.cz
SMC 144
Power Analyzer
Operating Manual
Version 1.1

PO5-,=,O5-,A
P6--,=,6--,A
Figure 1: SMC 144 variants and numbering system
In table 1 there are dimensions and weights of current sensors for all current input variants. Parameter d is
inner diameter for a measured conductor. Parameters x, y, z are external dimensions and g is weight of a sensor.
1Complete and most up to date list of optional and other accessories are available on request from the device vendor.
5
Table 1: Physical dimensions of current sensors for individual device variants.
Variant Pxxx
Range
Variant Sxxx
Type
d x y z m
Type
d x y z m
[mm] [g] [A] [mm] [g]
JP3W 7 24 27 11 11
005
JC10F 10 23 50 26 45
015
JP5W 13 37 41 14 37
025
035
050
075
100
JC16F 16 30 55 31 75
150
JP6W 19 49 51 20 70
200
JC24F 24 45 75 34 150
250
300
JC36S-3 36 57 91 41 280
400
500
600
Variant NOCT has not current sensors nor current inputs.
2 Operating the Meter
2.1 Safety Requirements when Using SMC 144
When the device is being connected to the parts which are under dangerous voltage it is necessary to comply with
all the necessary measures to protect users and equipment against injury with electrical shock. It is recommended
to always use protective gloves.
The device must be operated by a person with all required qualifications for such work and this person must
know in detail the operation principles of the equipment listed in this description!
2.2 Preparation Prior to Measurement
Before measurement it is necessary to configure the instrument appropriately. This setting is always done by
PC with a standardly supplied program ENVIS.Daq2.
2.2.1 Configuring SMC 144 on a PC
Connect SMC 144 to a computer via RS-485 to USB converter or Ethernet. Switch on auxiliary voltage powering
the SMC 144. Supply voltage will be indicated by the LED PWR blinking green. Than the unit is ready to